1.2/03 09-24-2	2 003
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) RECOR	THE LIBIT LANGE WILL LEE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) OFFICE OF	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 102557	the state of the s
1. Name of conveying party(ies)(11)3 SEP 22 PM 12: 54 Allan Lowe	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
FINANCE SECTION	Child Check-Mate Systems Inc.
	P.O. Box 70
✓ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Navan
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Ontario, K4B 1J3
Corporation: State of	CANADA
□ Other	
Allega I (A) for the second se	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒No	General Partnership Limited Partnership
	☑ Corporation of Ontario, Canada
3. Nature of conveyance:	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
3. Nature of conveyance.	designation is attached: \square Yes \boxtimes No
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: August 26, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s), and identification or description of the mark(s):	
A. Trademark Application No(s). and description	B. Trademark Registration No(s). and description
	2,402,344 (CHILD CHECK-MATE SYSTEM)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 01
concerning document should be mailed:	
Karl G. Schwappach	
FAEGRE & BENSON LLP	
2200 Wells Fargo Center	
90 South Seventh Street	
Minneapolis, MN 55402-3901	
612/766-7773	
<u></u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	7. Total 100 (37 CFR 3.41)

09/24/2003 LMUELLER 00000001 2402344

Authorized to be charged to deposit account for underpayment

8. Deposit Account number: 06-0029

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

OI FC:8521

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

copy of the original document.

40.00 UP

Karl G. Schwappach, #35,786

Name of person signing

Ka 05/2 1

lignature

<u>September 19, 2003</u>

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

M2:20571317.01(F&B 9/28/00)

51942-211214

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002829 FRAME: 0198

TRANSFER

WHEREAS, Allan Lowe, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 2605 French Hill Road, Cumberland, Ontario, K4C 1L5, Canada, is the owner of the trade-mark CHILD CHECK-MATE SYSTEM and United States trademark Registration No. 2,402,344, registered November 7, 2000, and Canadian trademark Registration No. TMA491,584, registered March 18, 1998 therefore;

AND WHEREAS, Child Check-Mate Systems Inc., the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is P.O. Box 70, Navan, Ontario K4B 1J3, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the U.S. and Canadian rights to the said trademark and the registrations:

NOW THEREFORE, KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Allan Lowe, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Child Check-Mate Systems Inc., all the right, title and interest of the said Allan Lowe in the United States of America and in Canada in and to the said trademark registrations, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and the exclusive right to use such trademarks as or in a name under which a business is carried on.

CUTED AT Cunkerland, Ontario, Canada, this 26 day of

Allan Lowe

Witness:

Per:

RECORDED: 09/22/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002829 FRAME: 0199